SUPERINTENDENT Rocky Hanna

BOARD CHAIR Georgia "Joy" Bowen

BOARD VICE-CHAIR Alva Striplin



BOARD MEMBERS Maggie Lewis - Butler Rosanne Wood Dee Dee Rasmussen

DIRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE
Butch Watkins

TO:

June Kail, Director of Purchasing

FROM:

Butch Watkins, Director of Maintenance

B.W.

DATE:

April 6, 2017

SUBJECT:

Recommendation Letter for Bid# 5453-2018 Pest Control Services District Wide

After reviewing the documents submitted for the above mentioned project, I am recommending that the sealed bid be awarded to *Florida Pest Control* as they are the lowest bidder.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact my office at 617-1777, ext. 1818. Thank you for your attention to the bid information attached.

BW/edh

cc: Toni Hutto, Accountant



Maintenance Department
3420 West Tharpe Street · Suite 200 · Tallahassee, Florida 32303-1138
Phone (850) 617-1777 · Fax (850) 617-1789

Bid No. 5453-2018

Description: Pest Control Services District Wide Department: Maintenance & Nutrition Services

Opening Date: April 4, 2018 @ 2:00 P.M.

Section 1: Nutrition Services kitchens, dining areas & home economic labs only 2 visits per month		Flo	rida Pest Control	McCall Services						
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS										
1	Apalachee Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
2	Astoria Park Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
3	Bond Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
4	Bucklake Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 34.00						
5	Canopy Oaks Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
6	Chaires Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
7	Conley Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
8	Desoto Trail Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
9	Fort Braden 5chool (K-8)	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
10	Gilchrist Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
11	Hartsfield Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
12	Hawks Rise Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 34.00						
13	Killearn Lakes Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
14	W.T. Moore Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
15	Oakridge Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
16	Pineview Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 34.00						
17	Riley Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
18	Roberts Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
19	Ruediger Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
20	Sabal Palm Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
21	Sealey Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
22	Springwood Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
23	Kate Sullivan Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
24	Woodville Elementary	\$	20.00	\$ 25.50						
	Section 1 Elementary Total @ 2 vists per month		960.00	\$ <b>1,27</b> 5. <b>00</b>	\$ -					

Constitution of the	#Aira	0115	CHOOLS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
25	Cobb Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
26	Deerlake Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
27	Fairview Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
28	Griffin Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
29	Montford Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
30	Nims Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
31	Raa Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
32	Swift Creek Middle	\$	25.00	\$	25.50	
	on 1 Middle School Total @ 2	Ť	23,00	Ť		
	per month	\$	400.00	\$	408.00	\$ -
	-	150.0	HOOLS			
33	Chiles High	\$	33.00	\$	34.00	
34	Godby High	\$	33.00	\$	25.50	
35	Leon High	\$	33,00	\$	34.00	
36	Lincoln High	\$	33.00	\$	34.00	
37	Rickards High	\$	33.00	\$	34.00	_
38	SAIL	\$	33.00	\$	25.50	
Section 1 High School Total @ 2 visits per month		\$	396.00		374,00	\$ -
	MISCELLANI		(U)(U)			
39	Adult Education	\$	20.00	\$	25.50	
40	Ghazvini Learning Center	\$	20.00	\$	25.50	
41	Gretchen Everhart	\$	20.00	\$	25.50	
42	PACE	\$	20.00	\$	25.50	
43	R.N. Gooden/Nancy Russell Center @ Wesson	\$	20.00	\$	25.50	
44	Nutrition Service Office, Central Kitchen & Nutrition 5ervice Warehouse (& office area)	\$	57.00	\$	37.00	
	on 1 Misc. Sites Total @ 2	ے ا	314.00	Ś	329.00	\$ -
visits per month  IPM Initial Inspection & Start-Up		\$ inclu		,	329.00	~ د
45	нгім іліцаї інѕрессіон & Start-Up	пісіц	ueu	0.10		
46	Average Price Per School (To be used for additions only)	\$		\$25.5 above	00 sq ft - 0, 10,000 and e \$34.00	
Total for Section 1		\$ 2	,070.00	\$	2,386.00	\$ -

SECTION 2 – Schools & Sites one visit per month.		1	rida Pest Control	McCall Services	
			RY SCHOO		
1	Apalachee Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
2	Astoria Park Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
3	Bond Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
4	Bucklake Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
5	Canopy Oaks Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
6	Chaires Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
7	Conley Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 40.00	
8	Desoto Trail Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
9	Fort Braden School (K-8)	\$	32.00	\$ 40.00	
10	Gilchrist Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 40.00	
11	Hartsfield Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
12	Hawks Rise Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
13	Killearn Lakes Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 40.00	
14	W.T. Moore Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
15	Oakridge Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
16	Pineview Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
17	Riley Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
18	Roberts Elementary	\$	32,00	\$ 40.00	
19	Ruediger Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
20	Sabal Palm Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 35.00	
21	Sealey Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
22	Springwood Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
23	Kate Sullivan Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 40.00	
24	Woodville Elementary	\$	32.00	\$ 33.00	
Section 2 Elementary Total		\$	768.00	\$ 836.00	\$ -

MIDDLE SCHOOLS							
25	Cobb Middle	\$	40.00	\$	40.00		
26	Deerlake Middle	\$	40.00	\$	40.00		
27	Fairview Middle	\$	40.00	\$	40.00		
28	Griffin Middle	\$	40.00	\$	33.00		
29	Montford Middle	\$	40.00	\$	40.00		
30	Nims Middle	\$	40.00	\$	33.00		
31	Raa Middle	\$	40.00	\$	40.00		
32	Swift Creek Middle	\$	40.00	\$	40.00		
	Switt Creek Wilddle	ľ	+0.00	7	40.00		
Soction	on 2 Middle School Total	\$	320.00	\$	306.00	\$ -	
Section			CHOOLS	٦	300.00	Ψ -	
33	Chiles High	\$	81.00	\$	82.00		
34	Godby High	\$	81.00	\$	82.00		
35	Leon High	\$		\$			
36		-	81.00	_	82.00		
_	Lincoln High	\$	81.00	\$	82.00		
37	Rickards High	\$	81.00	\$	82.00		
38	SAIL	\$	81.00	\$	33,00		
٠ ٠٠	0 115-b C-bt T-A-1	\$	400.00		449.00	,	
Section	Section 2 High School Total		486.00	\$	443.00	\$ -	
Sectio	on 2 - School Sites Total	\$	1,574.00	\$	1,585.00		
Decen	MISCELLANEOUS SCH			-			
39	Adult Education	\$	21.00	\$	33.00		
40	Gretchen Everhart Center	\$	34.00	\$	33.00		
41	Lively Aviation	\$	22.00	\$	33.00		
42	Lively Main Campus	\$	\$9.00	\$	82.00		
43	Lively Food Service	\$	21.00	\$	33.00		
44	· ·	-		\$			
_	Ghazvini Learning Center	\$	33.00	_	33.00		
45	PACE	\$	24.00	\$	33.00		
46	Aquilina C. Howell Center	\$	33.00	\$	33.00		
47	Administration Complex	\$	21.00	\$	33.00		
48	R.N. Gooden/Nancy Russell Center @ Wesson	\$	26.00	\$	33.00		
	Facilities, Maintenance &	Ť	20.00	<del>-</del>	33.00		
49	Construction	\$	33.00	\$	33.00		
50	Purchasing	\$	21.00	\$	33.00		
51	Tech & Information Svs	\$	21.00	\$	33.00		
52	Property Management &						
- 32	Warehouse	\$	23.00	\$	33.00		
53	Maintenance Dept. & Grounds	\$	21.00	\$	33.00		
	Dept.	۳	21.00	<u> </u>	33.00		
54	Transportation Bus						
	Compound - Conner Blvd.	\$	19.00	\$	33.00		
S5	Transportation Bus						
	Compound - Cox Stadium	\$	19.00	\$	33.00	I	

56	Transportation Bus Compound - Appleyard Dr.	\$	19.00	\$	33.00		
57	Transportaion Dept. – Main Office	\$	19.00	\$	33.00		
58	Bloxham Bldg.	\$	19.00	\$	33.00		
Section	Section 2 Misc Sites Total		508.00	\$	709.00	\$ -	-
Secti	Section 2 Total		2,082.00	\$	2,294.00		
59	IPM Initial Inspection & Start-Up	included		\$	-		
60	Average Price per Site (To be used for additions only)	\$0.01/ sq ft.		0-85,000 sq ft \$33.00 85,000- 150,000 sq ft \$40.00 150,001 and up \$82.00			
61	Additional Services as Required				determined at of inspection		
	Section 1 & 2 Totals		4,152.00	\$	4,680.00	\$ -	
Fiscal Year Totals (x12)		\$	49,824.00	\$	56,160.00	\$ -	